
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
THOMAS S. PATTERSON 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
KEVIN A. VOTH 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 257227 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004 
Telephone:  (415) 703-1624 
Facsimile:  (415) 703-5843 
E-mail: Kevin.Voth@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendant K. Harrington 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO 

MICHAEL J. RHINEHART, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MATTHEW CATE, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No. C 11-0812 JST (PR) 
 
STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
(Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)) 
 
 

 

Plaintiff Michael J. Rhinehart and Defendant K. Harrington have resolved this case in its 

entirety.  Therefore, the parties stipulate to a dismissal of this action with prejudice under Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). 

/// 

/// 

/// 

 

 

 

 

 1  

Stip. Voluntary Dismissal [Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)] (C 11-0812 JST (PR)) 
 

Rhinehart v. Cate et al Doc. 111

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00812/237464/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00812/237464/111/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Each party shall bear his own litigation costs and attorney’s fees.   

It is so stipulated. 

Dated: December 15, 2014  /s/ Khaldoun A. Bagdhadi 

   
Khaldoun A. Bagdhadi 
Walkup, Melodia, Kelly & Schoenberger 
Attorney for Plaintiff Michael Rhinehart 

 

    

Dated: December 15, 2014  /s/ Kevin A. Voth 

   
Kevin A. Voth1 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorney for Defendant K. Harrington 

 

 

 

In accordance with the parties’ stipulation, this action is dismissed with prejudice.  The 

Clerk of the Court shall close the file.  IT IS SO ORDERED. 

  

Dated:    

   
The Honorable Jon S. Tigar 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

 

 

 

SF2011201005 

41106563.doc 

1 Defendant’s counsel attests that Plaintiff’s counsel concurs in the filing of this 
stipulation and gave permission to file it with his electronic signature.  Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3). 

 2  

Stip. Voluntary Dismissal [Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)] (C 11-0812 JST (PR)) 
 

                                                 

December 16, 2014

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT

C
O

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

E
R

N
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

I
A

IT IS SO ORDERED

 Judge Jon S. Tigar 


