1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California			
2	THOMAS S. PATTERSON Supervising Deputy Attorney General			
3	KEVIN A. VOTH Deputy Attorney General			
4	State Bar No. 257227 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000			
5	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 703-1624			
6	Facsimile: (415) 703-5843 E-mail: Kevin.Voth@doj.ca.gov			
7	Attorneys for Defendant K. Harrington			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
10	SAN FRANCISCO			
11				
12	MICHAEL J. RHINEHART,	Case No. C 11-0812 JST (PR)		
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE		
14	v.	(Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii))		
15				
16	MATTHEW CATE, et al.,			
17	Defendants.			
18 19	Plaintiff Michael J. Rhinehart and Defendant K. Harrington have resolved this case in its			
20	entirety. Therefore, the parties stipulate to a dismissal of this action with prejudice under Federal			
21	Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).			
22	///			
23	///			
24	///			
25				
26				
27				
28				
		1		
		missal [Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)] (C 11-0812 JST (PR))		

1	Ea	Each party shall bear his own litigation costs and attorney's fees.	
2	It	is so stipulated.	
3			
4	Dated:	December 15, 2014	/s/ Khaldoun A. Bagdhadi
5			Khaldoun A. Bagdhadi Walkup, Melodia, Kelly & Schoenberger
6			Attorney for Plaintiff Michael Rhinehart
7			
8			
9	Dated:	December 15, 2014	$\frac{/s/Kevin A. Voth}{Kevin A. Voth^{1}}$
10			Deputy Attorney General
11			Attorney for Defendant K. Harrington
12			
13			
14			
15	In	accordance with the parties' sti	ipulation, this action is dismissed with prejudice. The
16	Clerk of	the Court shall close the file. 1	TT IS SO ORDERED.
17			
18	Dated:	December 16, 2014	The HORE AT IS SO ORDERED
19			The Herora IT IS SO ORDERED
20			Z Judge Jon S. Tigar
21			Judge Jon C.
22			
23			TERN DISTRICT OF CE
24			
25	SF20112010 41106563.de		
26			
27	1 stipuloti	<sup>1</sup> Defendant's counsel attests that Plaintiff's counsel concurs in the filing of this $f(x) = \frac{1}{2} \int $	
28	stipulation and gave permission to file it with his electronic signature. Civ. L.R. 5-1(i)(3).		
			2
		Stip. Vol	2 untary Dismissal [Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)] (C 11-0812 JST